

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Number: SC16-381
Lower Case No. 1D15-3048

GAINESVILLE WOMAN CARE, LLC, ET AL.
Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AMICI BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS

Stephen C. Emmanuel
Florida Bar No. 0379646
Ausley McMullen
P.O. Box 391 (32302)
123 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
850-425-5474
850-222-7560 (FAX)

Attorneys for Amici Curiae,
Pellegrino Center for Clinical Bioethics
National Catholic Bioethics Center
Catholic Medical Association
Florida Conference of Catholic Bishops

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

I. STATEMENT OF INTEREST1

II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....2

III. ARGUMENT3

 A. H.B. 633 protects a pregnant woman’s ability to make
autonomous medical decisions.....4

 B. H.B. 633 does not subvert justice.....7

 C. H.B. 633 bolsters abortion-providing physicians’ non-
maleficence and also encourages their beneficence.....12

 1. H.B. 633 Supports informed consent.....13

 2. H.B. 633 Supports Beneficence.....16

 D. H.B. 633 Supports the Patient-Physician Relationship’s
Integrity.17

CONCLUSION20

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007)	2, 10
<i>In re T.W.</i> , 551 So.2d 1186 (Fla. 1989).....	4, 7
<i>Planned Parenthood Minn, et al., v. Rounds, et al.</i> , 686 F.3d 889 (2012).....	14
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania, et al., v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	13

Statutes

Section 384.31, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9
Section 390.0111, Florida Statutes (2016).....	16
Section 563.082(4)(b), Florida Statutes (2016)	10
Section 63.082(4)(b), Florida Statutes (2016)	7
Section 741.04(3), Florida Statutes (2016).....	10
Section 760.08, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9
Section 782.071, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9
Section 784.045, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9
Section 922.08, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9
Section 951.175, Florida Statutes (2016).....	9

Other Authorities

A. Kerstinga et al., <i>Grief after termination of pregnancy due to fetal malformation</i> , 25(2) J. OF PSYCHOSOMATIC OBSTET & GYNECOL 163, 163-69 (2004).....	11
American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists, INFORMED CONSENT, ACOG Committee Opinion No. 439, OBSTET GYNECOL 2-3 (Aug. 2009)	4, 5, 17

Carlo V. Bellieni & Giuseppe Buonocore, <i>Abortion and subsequent mental health: review of the literature</i> , 67(5) PSYCHOL. & CLINICAL NEUROSCIENCES 301, 301-10 (2013)	11
D.C. Reardon, <i>Psychiatric admissions of low-income women following abortion and childbirth</i> , 168(1) CMAJ 1253, 1253-56 (2003)	11
David M. Fergusson et al., <i>Abortion in young women and subsequent mental health</i> , 47(1) J. OF CHILD PSYCHOL. & PSYCHIATRY 16, 16-24 (2006)	11
Erin Bernstein, <i>The Upside of Abortion Disclosure Laws</i> , 24 STAN. L. & POL'Y REV. 172, 178 (2013).....	16, 19
Jonathan Klick, <i>Mandatory Waiting Periods for Abortions and Female Mental Health</i> , 16 HEALTH MATRIX 183, 193 (2006).....	11, 15
Lidz CW et al., <i>Two models of implementing informed consent</i> , 148 ARCH. INTERN. MED. 1385, 1385-89 (1988)	14, 19
M.J. Korenromp et al., <i>Psychological consequences of termination of pregnancy for fetal anomaly: similarities and differences between patients</i> , 25(13) PRENAT DIAGN 1226, 1226-33.....	11
Maureen Curley, <i>An Explanatory Model to Guide Assessment, Risk and Diagnosis of Psychological Distress after Abortion</i> . OBSTET. GYNECOL, 945, 949 (2014)	6
Meisel & Kuczewski, <i>Legal and Ethical Myths About Informed Consent</i> , 156(22) ANN. INTERN. MED. 2521, 2521-26 (1996)	18, 19
Priscilla K. Coleman, <i>Abortion and mental health: quantitative synthesis and analysis of research published 1995-2009</i> , 199(3) BRIT J. OF PSYCHIATRY, 180, 180-186 (2011)	11, 15
Sharain Suliman et al., <i>Comparison of pain, cortisol levels, and psychological distress in women undergoing surgical termination of pregnancy under local anaesthesia versus intravenous sedation</i> , 7 BMC Psychiatry 24 (2007)	10, 14
Snyder, AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS ETHICS MANUAL, 156 (2) ANN. INTERN. MED. 73, 75 (2012).....	14, 18
Susan Fox Buchanan, <i>Medical Ethics at the Millennium: a Brief Retrospective</i> , 1997 COLO. LAW. 141, 142-43	13
The Nat. Comm'n for the Protection of Human Subjects of Biomedical and Behavioral Research, "The Belmont Report: Ethical Principles and	

Guidelines for the Protection of Human Subjects of Research,” C.2. (Apr. 18, 1979), http://www.hhs.gov/ohrp/regulations-and-policy/belmont-report	16
Tom L. Beauchamp & James F. Childress, PRINCIPLES OF BIOMEDICAL ETHICS (7th ed. 2013).....	passim
Vincent M. Rue, Induced abortion and traumatic stress: A preliminary comparison of American and Russian women, 10(10) MED. SCIENCE MONITOR SR5-AR16 (2004).....	5
Rules	
42 C.F.R. § 441.258 (2016)	9
